CHRISTIE’S

MODERN BRITISH ART EVENING SALE
London, Tuesday 21 January 2020, Sale 17280
[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

19 lots sold

25 lots offered
Lot

12

10

21

18

15

23

Description

Laurence Stephen Lowry, R.A. (1887-1976),
The Mill, Pendlebury,
oil on canvas

Ben Nicholson, O.M. (1894-1982),
1934 (white relief),
oil on carved board

William Turnbull (1922-2012),
Hero Il,
bronze with a green patina and stone, unique

William Roberts, R.A. (1895-1980),
The Wiring Party,
red chalk and watercolour on paper

Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017),
Room with Chair,
oil on wood

John Piper, C.H. (1903-1992),
Forms on a White Ground,
oil and cut canvas laid on panel

Samuel John Peploe, R.S.A. (1871-1935),
Red and White Tulips,
oil on canvas

Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017),
In the Middle of the Night,
oil on wood

Jack Butler Yeats, R.H.A. (1871-1957),
The Sky Lovers,
oil on canvas

Peter Lanyon (1918-1964),
Porthmeor Mural,
oil on canvas

Estimate (£)

700,000 - 1,000,000

300,000 - 500,000

350,000 - 450,000

100,000 - 150,000

200,000 - 300,000

200,000 - 300,000

150,000 - 250,000

120,000 - 180,000

200,000 - 300,000

100,000 - 150,000

Total: £7,772,000 / $10,095,829 / €9,093,240

$1.299 =£1/€1.170 = £1
Price Realised

£2,651,250
$3,443,974
€3,101,962

£995,250
$1,292,830
€1,164,442
£671,250
$871,954
€785,362
£395,250
$513,430
€462,442
£395,250
$513,430
€462,442
£371,250
$482,254
€434,362
£371,250
$482,254
€434,362
£250,000
$324,750
€292,500
£225,000
$292,275
€263,250
£225,000
$292,275
€263,250

76% sold by lot

64% sold by value
Buyer

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

PRESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald | +44 207 752 3136 | SaraMacdonald@christies.com

Next Sale: Modern British Art Day Sale — 22 January 2020, London.
Estimates do not include buyer’s premium.

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing
fees or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.




