CHRISTIE'S

MODERN BRITISH ART EVENING SALE London, Tuesday 21 January 2020, Sale 17280 [All sold prices include buyer's premium]

o lots o	ffered \$1.299 = £	\$1.299 = £1 / €1.170 = £1		64% sold by va
Lot	Description	Estimate (£)	Price Realised	Buyer
12	Laurence Stephen Lowry, R.A. (1887-1976), <i>The Mill, Pendlebury</i> , oil on canvas	700,000 - 1,000,000	£2,651,250	
			\$3,443,974	Anonymous
			€3,101,962	
10	Ben Nicholson, O.M. (1894-1982), <i>1934 (white relief),</i> oil on carved board	300,000 - 500,000	£995,250	
			\$1,292,830	Anonymous
			€1,164,442	
2	William Turnbull (1922-2012), <i>Hero II,</i> bronze with a green patina and stone, unique	350,000 - 450,000	£671,250	
			\$871,954	Anonymous
			€785,362	
4	William Roberts, R.A. (1895-1980), <i>The Wiring Party</i> , red chalk and watercolour on paper	100,000 - 150,000	£395,250	
			\$513,430	Anonymous
			€462,442	
21	Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017), <i>Room with Chair,</i> oil on wood	200,000 - 300,000	£395,250	
			\$513,430	Anonymous
			€462,442	
3	John Piper, C.H. (1903-1992), <i>Forms on a White Ground,</i> oil and cut canvas laid on panel	200,000 - 300,000	£371,250 \$482,254	Anonymous
			€434,362	Anonymous
18	Samuel John Peploe, R.S.A. (1871-1935), <i>Red and White Tulips,</i> oil on canvas	150,000 - 250,000	£371,250	
			\$482,254	Anonymous
			€434,362	
1	Howard Hodgkin (1932-2017), <i>In the Middle of the Night,</i> oil on wood	120,000 - 180,000	£250,000	
			\$324,750	Anonymous
			€292,500	
15	Jack Butler Yeats, R.H.A. (1871-1957), <i>The Sky Lovers</i> , oil on canvas	200,000 - 300,000	£225,000	
			\$292,275	Anonymous
			€263,250 £225,000	
23	Peter Lanyon (1918-1964), <i>Porthmeor Mural,</i> oil on canvas	100,000 - 150,000	\$292,275	Anonymous
			€263,250	
PF	RESS CONTACT: Sara Macdonald +4 Next Sale: Modern British Art	•		

Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, third-party financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.